## **NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD**

**EVIDENCE CONTROL** 

ACCIDENT NUMBER:

DCA22MA193

For Use In All Modal Investigations

OFFICE		DATE OF ACCIDENT		ACCIDENT LOCATION (City & State)	
Aviation Safety AS-40		09/04/2022	Whibey Island, WA		
EVIDENCE OBTAINED BY:					
■ EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM:		LOCATION OR PERSON INFORMATION		DATE	
☐ EVIDENCE RECEIVED FROM:		AV Tech Services LLC Hanger 11		09/03/2022	
EVIDENCE CONTROL NUMBER		17603 SE 295th Street		GROUP	
DCA22MA193 _ STR _ 001		Kent, WA 98042		Structure	
DESCRIPTION (☐ BIN ITEM - HAS BEEN SEPARATED ☐)					
DHC-3 left side elevator					
OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE					
FIRST NAME:			LAST NAME:		
Jeff			Poschwatta		
ADDRESS:					
AV Tech Services LLC, 18213 SE 396th Street, Auburn, WA 98002					
PHONE: 253-740-0524	EMAIL: flyparts@comcast.net				
RETURNED •	DATE: 05/30/2023	CONTACT: Jeff Poschwatta			
CHAIN OF CUSTODY					
RELEASED BY:  Van Mckenny (NTSB)		RELEASED TO: David Pereira (NTSB)			DATE: 10/06/2022
PURPOSE:					
Released to Evidence Specialist to process and ship to NTSB Materials Lab					
RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO:		DATE:	
David Pereira (NTSB)		YRC inc Smartway BOL#F0009826		10/07/2022	
PURPOSE: Shipped to NTSB Materials Lab Washington DC					
RELEASED BY:				DATE:	
Frank Zakar (NTSB)		YRC Inc Smartway BOL#F0015133		05/30/2023	
PURPOSE: Shipped to AV Tech, Auburn, WA					
RELEASED BY:	RELEASED TO:		DATE:		
					BATE.
PURPOSE:					
RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO:		DATE:	
PURPOSE:					